

08.07.2024
(D/L-20)
Ct. No.4
(NKB)

**F.A.T. 264 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Smt. Sandhya Mallick & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Arati Dey & Ors.**

Mr. Samir Kumar Daskan,
Ms. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee,
Mr. Santosh Mahato.
... for the Appellants

1. With reference to the defects as pointed out by the department, learned counsel for the appellants seeks time for enabling him to remove the defects.
2. Accordingly, the matter is adjourned to be taken up on 15th July, 2024.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)