

15.07.2024
(D/L-7)
Ct. No.4
(NKB)

**F.A.T. 264 of 2019
With
CAN 1 of 2024**

**Smt. Sandhya Mallick & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Arati Dey & Ors.**

Mr. Samir Kumar Daskar,
Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee.
... for the Appellants

1. In spite of time granted earlier for removing the defects, no steps have been taken in this regard.
2. When the matter is called on today, prayer is again made for time to remove the defects.
3. Let the matter go out of list.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants is at liberty to take steps for removing the defects and to mention the matter.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)