

04.10.2024
Sl. No.17
ss

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

F.A.T. 264 of 2019
I.A. CAN 1 of 2024
I.A. CAN 2 of 2024
I.A. CAN 3 of 2024

Smt. Sandhya Mallick & ors.
Vs.
Smt. Arati Dey & ors.

Mr. Somir Kumar Daskar
Mr. Kushi Prasun Chatterjee
Mr. Santosh Mahato
... for the appellants

Learned Counsel for the appellants is directed to serve notice of application on the respondents by speed post and also upon the learned Counsel for the respondents representing in the execution court by hand and file affidavit of service in this regard.

Let the matter appear on **11th November, 2024.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)