

AD- 31
Ct No.16
17.02.2025
(SSS)

FA 24 of 2025
With
CAN 4 of 2025

Smt. Sandhya Mallick and Ors.
Vs.
Dilip Dey and Ors.

Mr. Soumya Roy,
Mr. Santosh Mahato,
Ms. Benazir Kazi
....For the Appellants.

Mr. Arnab Dutt,
Ms. Labani Dey
...For the Respondent No. 1.

1. CAN 4 of 2025 has been filed seeking a remand of the matter to the trial court.
2. However, it would be premature to adjudicate such application at this juncture unless the appeal is heard on its merits. Accordingly, CAN 4 of 2025 is directed to be listed along with the hearing of the appeal.
3. On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellants, liberty is granted to the appellants to add further grounds to the Memorandum of Appeal which would be incorporated by the learned Advocate-on-

record for the appellants in the memorandum by tomorrow.

4. Copies of the amended Memorandum of Appeal shall be served on the learned Advocate for the respondent No. 1 as also directly upon the absentee respondents.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)