

23.03.2026

Item no.06

Court No.50

Smt. Sandhya Mallick & Ors.

VS.

Dilip Dey & Ors.

None appears for the appellant.

Learned Advocates Mr. Arnab Dutt, Mrs. Labani Dey and Mr. Tathagata Ganguly for the respondent No. 1 are present today.

As per office note dated 18.03.2026, it appears that there are huge number of defects in the TCR which are required to be removed at the earliest.

So, the Trial Court is directed to remove all defects at the earliest in terms of the office note dated 20.03.2026 and the Trial Court shall re-transmit the TCR after removal of all these defects by and within one month from the date of communication of this order.

Department is directed to act accordingly.

Sd/-
(Jimut Bahan Biswas)
Registrar Admn. (L&OM)
High Court At Calcutta